Purchaser for this De Minimis Sale is Mr. John Keem III. The Diocese does 

not have a relationship with Mr. Keem.   

III. Parties Holding Liens Against the De Minimis Asset(s) 
a. NONE 

IV. Economic Terms and Conditions of the De Minimis Asset(s) Sale 
a. The proposed De Minimis sale is Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

($27,000.00) cash transaction.  

V. Broker(s) Entitled to Commission and Amount of Commission Owed 
a. There are two Real Estate Brokers related to the proposed De Minimis sale: (i) 

Hanna CRE and (ii) WNY Metro Roberts Realty. Upon closing, Seller will 
pay $1,620.00 in brokerage fees, which will be evenly split between the